Hoffer Intelligent Transmitter
Model:  HIT-1B
HP-297
October 2005
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
800-628-4584   252-331-1997   FAX 252-331-2886
www.hofferflow.com E-mail:  info@hofferflow.com
USER’S MANUAL

2 Introduction
HP-297
1-1 Model Number Designation
   MODEL  HIT-1B-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )
ENCLOSURE STYLE
LINEARIZED ANALOG OUTPUT
INPUT POWER
SPECIAL FEATURES
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL HIT-1B-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(1) GENERAL PURPOSE.
 2.6"L X 2.6"H X 2.6"W MINIMUM MOUNTING SPACE.
(D) 2" LONG DIN RAIL MOUNT SINGLE UNIT.
UP TO 20 HIT-1B UNITS CAN BE MOUNTED ON A SINGLE RAIL.
ADD 2" PER UNIT.
  (3/O)  MEETS  CLASS 1, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS C, D
  CLASS II, GROUPS E, F, G
  NEMA 4X WITH ‘O’ RING
  CERTIFIED CSA, UL
  BODY KILARK #GECCT-3, STOCK #200-0945
     FLAT COVER, STOCK #200-0533, KILARK GECBC
(3B/O)  MEETS  CLASS I, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D
     CLASS 1, ZONES 1 AND 2, GROUPS IIB + H2, IIA
  CLASS II, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS E, F, G
  CLASS III,  NEMA 3, 4, 7 (B, C, D), 9 (E, F, G)
  CERTIFIED CENELEC, CSA, UL, FM
  BODY KILARK #HKB, STOCK #200-0406
     FLAT COVER, STOCK #200-0773, KILARK #HKB-B
(3B/O-ATEX) MEETS  CLASS I, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D
  CLASS 1, ZONES 1 AND 2, GROUPS IIB + H2, IIA
  CLASS II, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS E, F, G
  CLASS III,  NEMA 3, 4, 7 (B, C, D), 9 (E, F, G)
  CERTIFIED ATEX, CENELEC, CSA, UL, FM
  BODY/COVER STOCK #200-2006
LINEARIZED ANALOG OUTPUT
MODEL HIT-1B-(   )-( B )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(7)   4 TO 20 MA UP TO 20 POINTS.
  ACCURACY +/-0.02% OF FULL SCALE.
INPUT POWER
MODEL HIT-1B-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(D)   8 TO 24 VDC LOOP POWERED.
(AC)   115/220 VAC 50/60 HZ EXTERNAL POWER.  USE MODEL ACC39B
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL HIT-1B-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )
OPTION ( D )
(CE)  CE MARK REQUIRED FOR EUROPE.
(SP) ANY SPECIAL FEATURES THAT ARE NOT COVERED IN THE
MODEL NUMBER USE A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE -SP.
Specifications 3
 HP-297
2. SPECIFICATIONS
2-1 General
Input: AC or DC signal 10 mVRMS to 50 VRMS
(Magnetic coil, Pulse, Open Collector, Dry
Contact).
Frequency Range: 0.2 to 3500 Hz.
DC power: 8 to 24 Vdc (loop powered)
Load Resistance: 650 O @ 24 Vdc
Output: “Linearized” 4-20 mA proportional to flow